ok~ wDbd =

6.1.2
6.2

9.1
9.1.1
9.1.2
9.2
10.

11.
11.1
12.
13.
14.
14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
15.

15.1

#an STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
March 26, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES
FINANCE

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

Regional Library Meeting - March 13, 2025 - Councillor Waczko
Library Statistics - Update
AMBM Leadership Meeting - March 20, 2025

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
Committee of the Whole Meeting - March 18, 2025

2025 Grant Applications - Spring Intake Approvals

Municipal Lagoon - Biosolids Removal Quotes

Heartfelt Lunches - March 17, 2025 Meeting
DELEGATION(S)

HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

Conditional Use #03-25 - Detached Secondary Suite - Artur Renz - Notice of Hearing
DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

BY-LAWS

NEW BUSINESS

STARS Open House Invitation

Appointing Tax Sale Manager

Response Letter to Province Re: PTH 12 & PR 210 Design

Request to Council - Purchase of Unused Road Allowance

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Subdivision #4175-25-9601 - Daniel Tschritter



15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
16.12
17.

17.1
17.2
18.

Development Agreement - Subdivision #4175-23-8931 - Funk
Development Plan Amendment - Request for Proposals

PMI Manitoba Project of the Year Update

RM of Hanover - Zoning By-law Amendment #2584-25 - New Bothwell

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Canada Water Agency

Government of Manitoba - News Releases

Red River Basin Commission

Richer Community Club/Richer Recreation Committee
Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSea)
Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Board
Various News Articles

Municipal and Northern Relations

Statistics Canada

Northeast Red Watershed District
IN CAMERA

Personnel Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



