

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

March 26, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Regional Library Meeting - March 13, 2025 - Councillor Waczko
6.1.2	Library Statistics - Update
6.2	AMBM Leadership Meeting - March 20, 2025
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Committee of the Whole Meeting - March 18, 2025
9.1.1	2025 Grant Applications - Spring Intake Approvals
9.1.2	Municipal Lagoon - Biosolids Removal Quotes
9.2	Heartfelt Lunches - March 17, 2025 Meeting
10.	DELEGATION(S)
11.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
11.1	Conditional Use #03-25 - Detached Secondary Suite - Artur Renz - Notice of Hearing
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
13.	BY-LAWS
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	STARS Open House Invitation
14.2	Appointing Tax Sale Manager
14.3	Response Letter to Province Re: PTH 12 & PR 210 Design
14.4	Request to Council - Purchase of Unused Road Allowance
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Subdivision #4175-25-9601 - Daniel Tschritter

15.2	Development Agreement - Subdivision #4175-23-8931 - Funk
15.3	Development Plan Amendment - Request for Proposals
15.4	PMI Manitoba Project of the Year Update
15.5	RM of Hanover - Zoning By-law Amendment #2584-25 - New Bothwell
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Canada Water Agency
16.4	Government of Manitoba - News Releases
16.5	Red River Basin Commission
16.6	Richer Community Club/Richer Recreation Committee
16.7	Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSea)
16.8	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Board
16.9	Various News Articles
16.10	Municipal and Northern Relations
16.11	Statistics Canada
16.12	Northeast Red Watershed District
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Personnel Matters
17.2	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT